SNDO

LICGHTING CORP
[=F: RAD736N [cd/ATEFHER1000Im]
00
HIR Lamp_JDR_2700K_%EA (420Lm x1) 0° 1120128
(RAD736N)2700K =5 573463
B R 420 Lm 10°p357.18
R 15°/927.2
TEARSR 420 Lm 25°241.12
(BE3H) 30°[133.36
e 35°[83.5
R i“ 0.78 40°/59.85
f‘\ﬁi 0.76 45°46.7
»s 0.72 50°[34.69
55°[25.69
RAD736N 420Lr 60°]20.06
RAD736N —— 65°[16.03
12 E—ALBE 1000Lm&ATED RAD736N 70°112.47
10° 4 BEE 10 I 420 In 75°P.32
: ¢ 3 5001 80°l6.61
ZhS o 10 |
% J,f Ry 470 | 200( 85°3.41
?50};{1: 5 170 | H 10001 90°[1.5
3 3 500
/ M\ 5( 1180~
[ X 350 - 20832
| S, il |
"-_..__‘__._,_,ﬁ--'/\/ 520 52[]' |J 3
y 1E|:DDD \ |
s X 290~L] | 4
30 0 ;3‘?/ 1003——; 1 0 1 2 3m
ENDO LIGHTING CO. ENDOC LIGHTING CO.
FREASR IR
Pas 70% 50% 30% 0%
B¥ 50% 30% 10% 50% 30% 10% 50% 30% 10% 0%
R 130%]10%|30%|10%30%|10%|30%|10%|30%|10%|30%|10%|30%|10%|30%|10% |30% [10% | 0%
0.6 /0.85/0.81|0.80(0.78(0.77|0.7510.84|0.81|0.79|0.78]0.760.75|0.83(0.80]0.7910.77|0.76|0.750.74
0.8 10.92|0.86|0.86]0.83]0.83]0.81(0.90(0.86|0.85|0.83|0.8210.810.88]0.85]|0.84|0.82(0.81(0.80|0.79
1 10.96|0.90/0.91{0.87]0.87|0.84|0.9410.89|0.89]|0.86|0.86|0.84(0.91]0.88|0.88|0.85|0.85]0.840.82
1.25|0.99/0.9110.93]0.88|0.89|0.86(0.95|0.90|0.91{0.87(0.88]0.85]0.93|0.89|0.89|0.860.86|0.84|0.83
1.511.00/0.92|0.95|0.89(0.90/0.86]0.96|0.90/0.920.88]0.88|0.85|0.93(0.89|0.90|0.87|0.87(0.85]0.83
2 |1.05/0.95/1.00]|0.92|0.96/0.90{1.0110.94|0.97|0.91{0.93]0.89]0.97|0.9210.93(0.90]0.910.88|0.86
2.511.08{0.97|1.04|0.95|1.00|0.93]1.03]0.96/1.00{0.93|0.97]0.92|0.99|0.940.96|0.92]0.9410.910.88
3 11.11{0.99/1.07|0.97|1.03|0.95/1.06|0.97|1.02|0.95{1.00/0.9411.01|0.96|0.9810.9410.96|0.930.90
1.17/1.03|1.14{1.02f1.12(1.01)1.11}1.02|1.09{1.00/1.071.00{1.05/1.00/1.04]10.99|1.02|0.98|0.96
1.18/1.04|1.16/1.03|1.14|1.02|1.12|1.02|1.10/1.01|1.08(1.00|1.06{1.00|1.05/0.99]1.03|0.99(0.96
10 {1.24]1.07|1.23|1.07|1.22{1.07|1.16|1.05|1.16/1.05/1.15]|1.05|1.10{1.03{1.09]1.03]1.09(1.03|1.01

> —/~%E%H : 2024/08/02



SNDO

LIGHTING CORP.
[=F: RAD736M [cd/ATEFHER1000Im]
B Lamp_JDR_2700K_thfs (420Lm x1) 5 2612_11
(RAD736M)2700K o 33261
SRR 420 Lm 10%2774.76
15°]1189.06
BEMEK 1.00 50°l609 81
TEABIER 420 Lm 25°367.09
(BEAE) 30°[192.84
35°186.13
fRFER EuLy  0.78 o°Bs 2
S8 0.76 45°[21.63
%3 0.72 50°(14.85
55°]10.58
RADT36M 420 Lr 60°7.84
RADV36M 65°[5.92
12E—L8 sty | FARTIOM 70%4.6
BEE (0 I 420 Inj 75°%3-5
P 22:: | 200( 80°[2.44
loag~l 1004 85°|1.29
390 |'I J“']R 5001 00°|0.32
. ) 20
T80 480/ I 1082
1170 220 ] J“II} 3
I5e—— g : —— 5
ENDO LIGHTING CO. ENDO LIGHTING CO.
BREAERER
XFH 70% 50% 30% 0%
BE 50% 30% 10% 50% 30% 10% 50% 30% 10% 0%
K |30%]10%|30%|10%|30%|10%|30%|10%|30%|10%|30%|10%|30%|10%|30% |10% |30% |10% | 0%
0.6 10.85(0.82|0.81|0.78]|0.77(0.76|0.84|0.81]|0.80{0.78|0.77|0.760.83|0.80|0.79|0.78]0.760.76|0.75
0.8 10.9210.87|0.87|0.84]|0.84|0.82|0.90|0.86|0.86{0.84|0.83|0.82]0.89|0.86|0.85|0.83]0.820.81|0.80
1 10.97|0.90]|0.92]|0.88|0.88|0.85|0.9410.90(0.90|0.87]0.87]0.85|0.92|0.89]0.89|0.86(0.86|0.85]0.84
1.25]10.99(0.92|0.94(0.89|0.90/0.8710.96|0.91|0.92|0.88|0.89]0.860.940.90|0.90|0.88{0.870.86]0.84
1.511.01}0.92|0.96|0.90]|0.92]0.87(0.97|0.91{0.93|0.89]|0.90]0.87]0.94|0.90{0.91|0.88]0.880.86|0.84
2 [1.06/0.96]|1.01]|0.93|0.97|0.91{1.01]0.94]0.97]0.92|0.94|0.90{0.97|0.93]0.9410.91|0.92|0.890.87
2.511.09|0.97{1.04|0.95|1.01]0.93|1.04|0.96|1.00]|0.94|0.97|0.92|0.99]0.94|0.97(0.93|0.940.91]0.89
3 |1.1110.99(1.07|0.97]1.04|0.95(1.06|0.97]1.03|0.96(1.00{0.94]1.01|0.96(0.99|0.94]0.96|0.93|0.91
1.17{1.03|1.141.02)1.12§1.01{1.11{1.01{1.09/1.00]1.07|0.99|1.05(1.00{1.04|0.99]1.02|0.98|0.96
1.18{1.03]1.15{1.02]1.13{1.011.11{1.02|1.10{1.01|1.08(1.00|1.061.00|1.04]0.99|1.03]0.99|0.96
10 |1.23|1.06|1.22|1.06{1.21|1.06|1.16|1.04|1.15|1.04{1.14]1.04]1.09|1.03|1.08|1.02{1.08]1.02]1.00

> —/~%E%H : 2024/08/02



SNDO

LIGHTING CORP.
[=F: RAD736W [cd/ATEFHER1000Im]
OO
WIE Lamp_JDR_2700K_J5xf& (420Lm x1) ~~T91054
(RAD736W)2700K o bt 2
SIBHR 420 Lm 10°2158.18
N 15°|1539.46
EABIER 420 Lm 25°/470.62
(BEAE) 30°212.38
o 35°(97.94
R ib\ 0.78 0148 31
i@ 0.76 45°26.68
%% 0.72 50°[16.37
55°(11.33
RADTIEW 420 Lr 60°8.6
RADT3IE6W ok 65°|6.76
112E—LB 1000Lm&ATED RAD736W 70°l5.4
31o HRFIE 10 3¢ 420 |n11 75°%4.1
P o 1004 80°[2.81
3 }Z 2l 29 122 m 500 85°|1.51
i) 520 ' /j \\ 2001 90°/0.27
““6}( ot I|.H 100)
103 T 5002
X/ v ;JII
/{\ 155 L / I 3
y
N, | \ 76 / 4
A0 0 ;3‘?/ 20703 1 a1 2 3m
ENDO LIGHTING CO. ENDO LIGHTING CO.
BB
Pt 70% 50% 30% 0%
B¥ 50% 30% 10% 50% 30% 10% 50% 30% 10% 0%
R |30%|10%|30%10%|30%|10%|30%|10%|30%|10%|30%|10%|30% |10% |30% |10% |30%|10% | 0%
0.6 10.83|0.79|0.7710.75]|0.7410.7310.81(0.78|0.77|0.75|0.74|0.73|0.80]0.78]0.76|0.75|0.73(0.730.72
0.8 |0.90|0.85|0.85]0.82]0.81]0.7910.88(0.84|0.84|0.81|0.81|0.79|0.870.840.83|0.81(0.80(0.79]0.78
1 |0.95/0.89|0.90|0.86]|0.86/0.8410.93/0.88|0.89|0.85|0.85|0.83]0.91]0.87]|0.870.85(0.84|0.830.82
1.25|0.99/0.9110.93]0.88|0.89|0.86(0.96|0.90|0.91{0.87(0.88]0.85]0.93|0.89|0.89|0.87]0.86|0.85|0.83
1.5(1.01]0.92|0.95|0.89(0.91/0.87]0.97|0.91/0.93(0.88|0.89|0.86|0.94(0.90|0.90)0.87|0.87|0.86(0.84
2 |1.05/0.95/1.01]|0.93|0.97|0.91{1.0110.94|0.97|0.92|0.9410.90|0.97|0.93|0.94(0.91]0.92|0.89|0.87
2.511.09{0.97|1.04|0.95|1.01]0.93]11.04]10.96/1.00{0.94|0.97|0.92|0.99|0.94|0.97]0.93]10.94|0.91]0.89
3 11.11/0.99{1.07(0.97|1.04|0.95|1.06|0.97]11.03]0.96(1.00{0.94(1.01|0.96|0.98|0.9410.96]0.93]0.91
1.16/1.03|1.14{1.01§1.11)1.00/1.101.01/1.08(1.00{1.06|0.99{1.05|0.99|1.03]0.98]1.02]0.98]0.95
1.18|1.03|1.15{1.021.13|1.0141.11{1.01{1.09]1.00|1.08|1.00{1.05]1.0011.04|0.99|1.03]0.98]0.96
10 {1.23]1.06|1.22|1.06(1.21/1.05/1.15|1.04|1.14{1.04]1.14|11.04(1.09({1.02]1.08]1.02|1.07(1.02]0.99

> —/~%E%H : 2024/08/02



SNDO

LICGHTING CORP
[=F: 3 RAD735N [cd/ATEFHER1000Im]
00
HIR Lamp_JDR_3000K_%EA (460Lm x1) 0° 1120128
(RAD735N)3000K o 73163
SRR 460 Lm 1072357.18
R 15°927.2
=k B 1.00 20°457.94
TR 460 Lm 25°P41.12
(82EHXR) 30°[133.36
o 350/83.5
RIFHR im 0.78 40°/59.85
f‘\ﬁi 0.76 45°46.7
E2) 0.72 50°[34.69
55°25.69
RADT735N 460 Lr 60°]20.06
RADT35N R 65°|16.03
12 E—ALBE 1000Lm&ATED RAD735N 70°112.47
10° 4 BEE 10 I 460 In 75°P.32
: ¢ 3 500( 80°l6.61
NS a( 10
% J,f Ry 515 200( 85°3.41
SN e I| ” 10001 90°[1.5
f’g‘h‘“M\ 6}( - ||J| 500
/ f X 350 : 2062
s [
E____d#,/{ — 5m| [ "
y 1E|:DDD \ H
Mo 7 X 320 | 4
30 0 ;3‘?/ 1003——; 1 0 1 2 3m
ENDO LIGHTING CO. ENDOC LIGHTING CO.
FREASR IR
Pas 70% 50% 30% 0%
B¥ 50% 30% 10% 50% 30% 10% 50% 30% 10% 0%
R 130%]10%|30%|10%30%|10%|30%|10%|30%|10%|30%|10%|30%|10%|30%|10% |30% [10% | 0%
0.6 /0.85/0.81|0.80(0.78(0.77|0.7510.84|0.81|0.79|0.78]0.760.75|0.83(0.80]0.7910.77|0.76|0.750.74
0.8 10.92|0.86|0.86]0.83]0.83]0.81(0.90(0.86|0.85|0.83|0.8210.810.88]0.85]|0.84|0.82(0.81(0.80|0.79
1 |0.96/0.90|0.91]|0.87]0.87]0.8410.94|0.89|0.89|0.86|0.86|0.8410.91]0.88]0.88|0.85(0.85|0.840.82
1.25|0.99/0.9110.93]0.88|0.89|0.86(0.95|0.90|0.91{0.87(0.88]0.85]0.93|0.89|0.89|0.860.86|0.84|0.83
1.511.00/0.92|0.95|0.89(0.90/0.86]0.96|0.90/0.920.88]0.88|0.85|0.93(0.89|0.90|0.87|0.87(0.85]0.83
2 |1.05/0.95/1.00]|0.92|0.96/0.90{1.0110.94|0.97|0.91{0.93]0.89]0.97|0.9210.93(0.90]0.910.88|0.86
2.511.08{0.97|1.04|0.95|1.00|0.93]1.03]0.96/1.00{0.93|0.97]0.92|0.99|0.940.96|0.92]0.9410.910.88
3 11.11/0.99{1.07(0.97|1.03|0.95|1.06|0.97]1.02]|0.95]|1.00/0.94(1.01{0.96|0.98|0.94|0.96|0.93|0.90
1.17/1.03|1.14{1.02f1.12(1.01)1.11}1.02|1.09{1.00/1.071.00{1.05/1.00/1.04]10.99|1.02|0.98|0.96
1.18/1.0411.16(1.03|1.14{1.02)1.12{1.02|1.10{1.01}1.08(1.00(1.06{1.00|1.05]0.99|1.0310.99|0.96
10 {1.24]1.07|1.23|1.07|1.22{1.07|1.16|1.05|1.16/1.05/1.15]|1.05|1.10{1.03{1.09]1.03]1.09(1.03|1.01

> —/~%E%H : 2024/08/02



SNDO

LIGHTING CORE
[=F: 3 RAD735M [cd/ATEFHER1000Im]
R Lamp_JDR_3000K_m£% (460Lm x1) C 2612_11
(RAD735M)3000K o 1335 61
SRR 460 Lm 10%2774.76
15°[1189.06
BEYE 1.00 > o0°l605 81
TERENR 460 Lm 25°1367.09
(BEAE) 30°[192.84
35°/86.13
RFR EuLy  0.78 o8>
S8 0.76 45°21.63
%% 0.72 50°/14.85
55°/10.58
RAD735M 460 Lr 60°7.84
RAD735M 65°|5.92
12E—L8 sty | FARTEM 70%4.6
BEE (0 I 460 Inj 75°%3-5
P 22:: | 2001 80°/2.44
i 100( 85°[1.29
390 ] JJJ ] s50q1 90°/0.32
' 204
780 530/. ii 1062
1170 e il jl I 3
136055 13? 0 fl 1 2 3fn
ENDO LIGHTING CO. ENDO LIGHTING CO.
BREARR
XH 70% 50% 30% 0%
B¥ 50% 30% 10% 50% 30% 10% 50% 30% 10% 0%
K |30%]10%|30%|10%|30%|10%|30%|10%|30%|10% |30%|10% |30% |10%|30% [10% |30%|10% | 0%
0.6 |0.85(0.82|0.81]0.78]|0.77|0.76|0.84(0.81{0.80]0.78]|0.77|0.76|0.83|0.80(0.79]0.78]0.76|0.76|0.75
0.8 10.9210.87|0.87]|0.84|0.84|0.82|0.90(0.86{0.86|0.840.83|0.82|0.89|0.86|0.85]0.83]0.82|0.81|0.80
1 |0.97|0.90/0.92(0.88|0.88]|0.85]|0.94|0.90|0.90(0.870.87]0.85]0.92|0.89|0.89|0.86(0.860.85]0.84
1.25]0.99]0.92{0.9410.89(0.90|0.87(0.96|0.91]0.92|0.88]|0.89|0.860.94|0.90]0.90|0.88]0.87(0.86|0.84
1.511.01|0.92]0.96|0.90]|0.92|0.87]0.97|0.91]0.93{0.89|0.90(0.87|0.94|0.90|0.910.88|0.88]0.860.84
2 |1.06/0.96|1.01]0.93|0.9710.91{1.01]0.94(0.97|0.92|0.94|0.90|0.97|0.93]0.94|0.91]0.92(0.89|0.87
2.511.09/0.97|1.04|0.95/1.01/0.93{1.04]|0.96]1.00(0.94|0.97|0.9210.99|0.9410.97|0.93|0.940.91|0.89
3 [1.11]0.99]|1.07]|0.97|1.04|0.95|1.06|0.97]1.03]0.96|1.00{0.94|1.01{0.960.99]0.9410.96|0.93|0.91
1.17|1.03|1.14|1.02{1.12|1.01{1.11}1.01}1.09{1.00/1.07|0.99|1.05|1.00]1.04(0.99]1.020.98|0.96
1.18/1.03{1.15(1.0241.13}1.0141.11}1.02)1.10|1.01}1.081.00{1.06(1.00{1.04|0.99|1.03|0.99|0.96
10 [1.23]1.06(1.22|1.06(1.21|1.06/1.16|1.04|1.15|1.04]1.14|1.04]1.09(1.03|1.08{1.02|1.081.02|1.00

> —/~%E%H : 2024/08/02



SNDO

LICGHTING CORP
[=F: RAD735W [cd/ATEFHER1000Im]
OO
HEE Lamp_JDR_3000K_/5f (460Lm x1) 5 boto8a
(RAD735W)3000K o hers o2
BN R 460 Lm 10°2158.18
R 15°[1539.46
TEARSR 460 Lm 25°/470.62
(82EHXR) 30°[212.38
o 35°97.94
RTFXR ib\ 0.78 40°}48.31
iﬁ 0.76 45°26.68
%% 072 50°[16.37
55°[11.33
RADT3SW 460 Lr 60°8.6
RADT3I5W o 65°|6.76
12 E—ALBE 1000Lm&ATED RAD735W 70°|5.4
31o HRFIE 10 3¢ 460 |n11 75°%4.1
P o 1000 80°2.81
: }2 el 29 S %ﬁ 500 85°[1.51
0 520 Ra 20q! 90°/0.27
xﬁy 330 / ¢ )'H |
_ 103 : 50(2
XX aZ
x\ 155 . 3
; /!
o |~
N | \ a3 / 4
30 0 ;3‘?/ 20703 1 0 I 2 3m
ENDO LIGHTING CO. ENDOC LIGHTING CO.
FREASR IR
Pas 70% 50% 30% 0%
B¥ 50% 30% 10% 50% 30% 10% 50% 30% 10% 0%
R 130%]10%|30%|10%30%|10%|30%|10%|30%|10%|30%|10%|30%|10%|30%|10% |30% [10% | 0%
0.6 10.83]0.79|0.77|0.75|0.7410.73]0.81|0.78|0.7710.75]0.74|0.73|0.80(0.7810.76|0.75|0.73|0.7310.72
0.8 |0.90|0.85|0.85]0.82]0.81]0.7910.88(0.84|0.84|0.81|0.81|0.79|0.87]0.84]0.83|0.81(0.80(0.79]0.78
1 10.95|0.89/0.90(0.86]|0.86|0.84|0.93/0.88]|0.89]0.85|0.85|0.83(0.91]0.87|0.87|0.85|0.840.83]0.82
1.25|0.9910.9110.93]0.88|0.89|0.86(0.96|0.90|0.91{0.87(0.880.85]0.93|0.89|0.89|0.87]0.86|0.85|0.83
1.511.01]0.92|0.95|0.89(0.91/0.87]0.97]0.91/0.93(0.88|0.89|0.86|0.94(0.90|0.90)0.87|0.87|0.86(0.84
2 |1.05/0.95/1.01]|0.93|0.97|0.91/1.01]0.94|0.97(0.92|0.9410.90|0.97]0.93|0.94(0.91]0.92|0.89|0.87
2.511.09|0.97|1.0410.95|1.01|0.93|1.0410.96|1.00]0.94|0.9710.9210.99|0.94|0.97|0.93(0.9410.91|0.89
3 11.11{0.99/1.07|0.97|1.04|0.95/1.0610.97|1.03|0.96(1.00|0.94|1.01|0.96(0.98]0.9410.96|0.93]0.91
1.16/1.03|1.1441.01{1.11/1.001.10§1.01{1.08{1.00]1.06|0.99(1.05(0.99]1.03]0.98|1.02(0.98]0.95
1.18/1.031.15(1.021.13{1.01)1.11{1.01}1.09{1.00(1.08(1.00(1.05{1.00(1.0410.99|1.0310.98|0.96
10 {1.23]1.06|1.22|1.06{1.21/1.05|1.15|1.04|1.14{1.04]1.14]11.04|1.09({1.02]1.08]1.02|1.07(1.02]0.99

> —/~%E%H : 2024/08/02



